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CALENDAR OF EVENTS — Spring 2017 — ALL STUDENTS

Sat 1/28 Saturday Session: Spring Kick-Off
(Required) 9:00 am — 12:00 pm (CCCC Lillington)
*Transportation provided from all high schools — See schedule
11" Grade Parent & Student Meeting
12 —1:30 pm (CCCC Lillington)
*Transportation not provided
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Sat 2/25 Saturday Session: National TRiO Day (Community Service)
(Required) 11:00 am — 2:00 pm (Livingstone College)
*Transportation provided from all high schools — See schedule
Sat 3/11 Saturday Session: NCCEOP Student Initiatives Conference & Scholars Bowl
(Required) 8:00 am — 5:00 pm (Fayetteville State University)
*Transportation provided from all high schools — See schedule
Tues 3/14 NACAC College Fair
(Must sign up; 4:30 pm — 6:00 pm (Raleigh NC)

(Max of 20 students)  *Transportation provided from CCCC Lillington — See schedule
**Priority given to sophomores and juniors

Sat 3/18 UNC Charlotte Open House

(Must sign up; 8:00 am — 2:00 pm (Charlotte)

Max of 20 students) *Transportation provided from CCCC Lillington- See schedule
**Priority given to sophomores and juniors

Wed — Thurs, Apr 12-13 Spring Break College Tour

(Must sign up; (Western NC)

(Max of 20 students)  *Transportation provided from CCCC Lillington — Schedule TBA
**Priority given to sophomores and juniors

Sat 4/29 Saturday Session & Class of 2017 College Signing Day
(Required) 9:00 am — 12:00 pm (CCCC Lillington)

*Transportation provided from all high schools- See schedule
Sat 5/20 Summer Orientation
(Parents & 9:00 am — 12:00 pm (CCCC Lillington)

Students Required) * Transportation not provided




TRANSPORTATION SCHEDULE — Spring 2017

Transportation Schedule for 1/25 — College Tour (Duke University)

Bus 1

CCCC Lillington
Duke University

PICK UP
12:15PM
4:15 PM

DROP OFF
5:30 PM
1:45 PM

Transportation Schedule for 1/28 & 4/29 — Saturday Session (CCCC Lillington)

Bus 1

Bus 2

Overhills High School
Western Harnett High School
CCCC Lillington

Triton High School

Harnett Central High School
CCCC Lillington

PICK UP
7:55 AM
8:15 AM
12:00 PM
8:00 AM
8:25 AM
8:45 AM

DROP OFF
12:50 PM
12:30 PM
8:45 AM
12:45 PM
12:20 PM
12:00 PM

Transportation Schedule for 2/18 — UNC Pharmacy LEAD Program (UNC Chapel Hill)

Bus 1

CCCC Lillington
UNC-Chapel Hill

PICK UP
6:15 AM
3:45 PM

DROP OFF
5:15PM
7:45 AM

Transportation Schedule for 2/25 — National TRiO Day (Livingstone College)

Bus 1

Bus 2

Overhills High School
Western Harnett High School
CCCC Sanford

Livingstone College

Triton High School

Harnett Central High School
CCCC Sanford

Livingstone College

PICK UP
7:50 AM
8:10 AM
8:30 AM
2:15PM
7:30 AM
7:55 AM
8:30 AM
2:15PM

DROP OFF
4:55 PM
4:35 PM
4:15 PM
10:30 AM
5:15PM
4:50 PM
4:15 PM
10:30 AM

Transportation Schedule for 3/11 — NCCEOP Student Initiatives & Scholars Bowl (FSU)

Bus 1

Triton High School

Harnett Central High School
Western Harnett High School
Overhills High School
Fayetteville State University

PICK UP
7:10 AM
7:30 AM
8:00 AM
8:20 AM
3:15PM

DROP OFF
4:55 PM
4:35 PM
4:05 PM
3:45 PM
9:00 AM

Transportation Schedule for 3/14 — NACAC College Fair (Raleigh)

Bus 1

CCCC Lillington
Raleigh

PICK UP
3:30 PM
6:00 PM

DROP OFF
7:45 PM
4:30 PM

Transportation Schedule for 3/18 — Open House (UNC — Charlotte)

Bus 1

CCCC Lillington
CCCC Sanford
UNC — Charlotte

PICK UP
6:00 AM
6:30 AM
2:30 PM

DROP OFF
5:30 PM
5:00 PM
8:00 AM



SPECIAL EVENTS — Spring 2017 — 9™ & 10™ GRADE
*Transportation NOT provided- Carpooling is highly encouraged

Sat1/7 1/14 Saturday Session: EOC Test Prep
(Required) 1:00pm-4:00pm (CCCC Lillington)
Sat5/6 Saturday Session: EOC Test Prep
(Required) 9:00 am - 12:00 pm (CCCC Lillington)
Sat 5/13 Saturday Session: EOC Test Prep
(Required) 9:00 am - 12:00 pm (CCCC Lillington)

SPECIAL EVENTS — Spring 2017 — 11" GRADE
*Transportation NOT provided — Carpooling is highly encouraged

Sat1/7 1/14 ACT/SAT Prep
(Required) 9:00 am — 12:00 pm (CCCC Lillington)
Sat1f21  ACT/SATPrep
Reauired) 0.00 1900 (cce il }
Sat 2/4 ACT/SAT Prep
(Required) 9:00 am — 12:00 pm (CCCC Lillington)
Sat 2/18 ACT/SAT Prep
(Required) 9:00 am — 12:00 pm (CCCC Lillington)
Tues 2/28 ACT TEST DATE (DURING SCHOOL AT ALL HIGH SCHOOLS)
(Required)
Sat 3/4 ACT/SAT Prep
(Required) 9:00 am — 12:00 pm (CCCC Lillington)
Sat 3/11 SAT TEST DATE (OVERHILLS, TRITON, AND LEE COUNTY)
(Required)
Sat 3/25 ACT/SAT Prep
(Required) 9:00 am — 12:00 pm (CCCC Lillington)
Sat 4/1 ACT/SAT Prep (**New Date — Rescheduled from 1/21*%)
(Required) 9:00 am — 12:00 pm (CCCC Lillington)
Thurs 4/6 Internship Fair
5:30 — 7:30 pm (CCCC Lillington)
Sat 4/8 ACT TEST DATE (SOUTHERN PINES)
(Required)
Sat 5/6 SAT TEST DATE (SOUTHERN LEE)
(Required)

SPECIAL EVENTS — Spring 2017 — 12" GRADE

Fri6/2 Graduation Ceremony
(Students and 6:00 — 8:00 pm (CCCC Harnett Health Sciences Center, 51 Red Mulberry Way,
Families Invited) Lillington, NC 27546)

*Transportation NOT provided
**Graduates - Please arrive no later than 5:30 pm with cap and gown




HIGH SCHOOL VISITS — SPRING 2017 — ALL STUDENTS

(All visits occur on Wednesdays)

School

Dates

Time

Location

Harnett Central HS

February 8th
March 15th

9:30-2:00pm

Downstairs in the
Library

April 26"
May 17"

Triton HS February 22™
March 29"
April 26™

May 31*

9:30am — 2:00pm Upstairs in the Library

Overhills HS February 15™
March 22™
April 19"

May 24"

9:30am — 2:00pm Downstairs in the

Library

Western Harnett HS February 1*
March 8™
April 5

May 10™

During SOAR
10:25-11:05

Room behind guidance

TENTATIVE SUMMER PROGRAM DATES — SUMMER 2017
*Subject to change

Rising 10" Grade (Current 9')
Friday, June 30"
Friday, July 7t
Friday, July 14
Friday, July 21*

Friday, July 28"

Rising 11'" Grade (Current 10™)
Monday, June 26" — Friday, August 4th

Rising 12" Grade (Current 11th)
Monday, June 19" — Friday, August 4"

Graduates (Current 12"

Monday, June 12" — Friday, August 11"




