



CALENDAR OF EVENTS - Spring 2017 - ALL STUDENTS

Wed 1/25	College Tour – Duke University
(Must sign up;	2:00 – 4:00 pm (Durham NC)
Max of 20 students)	*Transportation provided from CCCC Lillington – See schedule
	**Priority given to sophomores and juniors
Sat 1/28	Saturday Session: Spring Kick-Off
(Required)	9:00 am - 12:00 pm (CCCC Lillington)
	*Transportation provided from all high schools – See schedule
	11 th Grade Parent & Student Meeting
	12 – 1:30 pm (CCCC Lillington)
	*Transportation not provided
Sat 2/18	UNC Pharmacy LEAD Program
(Must sign up;	_8:00 am _ 3:30 pm (UNC Chapel Hill)
Max of 20 students)	*Transportation provided from CCCC Lillington - See schedule
•	**Priority given to students interested in Pharmacy
Sat 2/25	Saturday Session: National TRiO Day (Community Service)
(Required)	11:00 am – 2:00 pm (Livingstone College)
	*Transportation provided from all high schools – See schedule
Sat 3/11	Saturday Session: NCCEOP Student Initiatives Conference & Scholars Bowl
(Required)	8:00 am – 5:00 pm (Fayetteville State University)
. , ,	*Transportation provided from all high schools – See schedule
Tues 3/14	NACAC College Fair
(Must sign up;	4:30 pm – 6:00 pm (Raleigh NC)
(Max of 20 students)	*Transportation provided from CCCC Lillington – See schedule
	**Priority given to sophomores and juniors
Sat 3/18	UNC Charlotte Open House
(Must sign up;	8:00 am – 2:00 pm (Charlotte)
Max of 20 students)	*Transportation provided from CCCC Lillington- See schedule
,	**Priority given to sophomores and juniors
Wed – Thurs, Apr 12-1	3 Spring Break College Tour
(Must sign up;	(Western NC)
(Max of 20 students)	*Transportation provided from CCCC Lillington – Schedule TBA
,	**Priority given to sophomores and juniors
Sat 4/29	Saturday Session & Class of 2017 College Signing Day
(Required)	9:00 am – 12:00 pm (CCCC Lillington)
. , .	*Transportation provided from all high schools- See schedule
S-+ F /20	Summer Orientation
Sat 5/20	
Sat 5/20 (Parents &	9:00 am – 12:00 pm (CCCC Lillington)

TRANSPORTATION SCHEDULE – Spring 2017

		PICK UP	DROP OFF
Bus 1	CCCC Lillington	12:15 PM	5:30 PM
	Duke University	4:15 PM	1:45 PM

<u>Transportation Schedule for 1/28 & 4/29 – Saturday Session (CCCC Lillington)</u>

		PICK UP	DROP OFF
Bus 1	Overhills High School	7:55 AM	12:50 PM
	Western Harnett High School	8:15 AM	12:30 PM
	CCCC Lillington	12:00 PM	8:45 AM
Bus 2	Triton High School	8:00 AM	12:45 PM
	Harnett Central High School	8:25 AM	12:20 PM
	CCCC Lillington	8:45 AM	12:00 PM

<u>Transportation Schedule for 2/18 – UNC Pharmacy LEAD Program (UNC Chapel Hill)</u>

		PICK UP	DROP OFF
Bus 1	CCCC Lillington	6:15 AM	5:15 PM
	UNC-Chapel Hill	3:45 PM	7:45 AM

<u>Transportation Schedule for 2/25 – National TRiO Day (Livingstone College)</u>

		PICK UP	DROP OFF
Bus 1	Overhills High School	7:50 AM	4:55 PM
	Western Harnett High School	8:10 AM	4:35 PM
	CCCC Sanford	8:30 AM	4:15 PM
	Livingstone College	2:15 PM	10:30 AM
Bus 2	Triton High School	7:30 AM	5:15 PM
	Harnett Central High School	7:55 AM	4:50 PM
	CCCC Sanford	8:30 AM	4:15 PM
	Livingstone College	2:15 PM	10:30 AM

<u>Transportation Schedule for 3/11 – NCCEOP Student Initiatives & Scholars Bowl (FSU)</u>

		PICK UP	DROP OFF
Bus 1	Triton High School	7:10 AM	4:55 PM
	Harnett Central High School	7:30 AM	4:35 PM
	Western Harnett High School	8:00 AM	4:05 PM
	Overhills High School	8:20 AM	3:45 PM
	Fayetteville State University	3:15 PM	9:00 AM

Transportation Schedule for 3/14 – NACAC College Fair (Raleigh)

		PICK UP	DROP OFF
Bus 1	CCCC Lillington	3:30 PM	7:45 PM
	Raleigh	6:00 PM	4:30 PM

<u>Transportation Schedule for 3/18 – Open House (UNC – Charlotte)</u>

		PICK UP	DROP OFF
Bus 1	CCCC Lillington	6:00 AM	5:30 PM
	CCCC Sanford	6:30 AM	5:00 PM
	UNC – Charlotte	2:30 PM	8:00 AM

SPECIAL EVENTS – Spring 2017 – 9TH & 10TH GRADE

*Transportation NOT provided- Carpooling is highly encouraged

	1 1 3 3 7 3
Sat 1/7 1/14	Saturday Session: EOC Test Prep
(Required)	1:00pm-4:00pm (CCCC Lillington)
Sat 5/6	Saturday Session: EOC Test Prep
(Required)	9:00 am - 12:00 pm (CCCC Lillington)
Sat 5/13	Saturday Session: EOC Test Prep
(Required)	9:00 am - 12:00 pm (CCCC Lillington)

<u>SPECIAL EVENTS – Spring 2017 – 11th GRADE</u>
*Transportation NOT provided – Carpooling is highly encouraged

Sat 1/7 1/14	ACT/SAT Prep
(Required)	9:00 am – 12:00 pm (CCCC Lillington)
Sat 1/21	ACT/SAT Prep
(Required)	9:00 am – 12:00 pm (CCCC Lillington)
Sat 2/4	ACT/SAT Prep
(Required)	9:00 am – 12:00 pm (CCCC Lillington)
Sat 2/18	ACT/SAT Prep
(Required)	9:00 am – 12:00 pm (CCCC Lillington)
Tues 2/28	ACT TEST DATE (DURING SCHOOL AT ALL HIGH SCHOOLS)
(Required)	
Sat 3/4	ACT/SAT Prep
(Required)	9:00 am – 12:00 pm (CCCC Lillington)
Sat 3/11	SAT TEST DATE (OVERHILLS, TRITON, AND LEE COUNTY)
(Required)	
Sat 3/25	ACT/SAT Prep
(Required)	9:00 am – 12:00 pm (CCCC Lillington)
Sat 4/1	ACT/SAT Prep (**New Date – Rescheduled from 1/21**)
(Required)	9:00 am – 12:00 pm (CCCC Lillington)
Thurs 4/6	Internship Fair
	5:30 – 7:30 pm (CCCC Lillington)
Sat 4/8	ACT TEST DATE (SOUTHERN PINES)
(Required)	
Sat 5/6	SAT TEST DATE (SOUTHERN LEE)
(Required)	

SPECIAL EVENTS – Spring 2017 – 12th GRADE

Fri 6/2	Graduation Ceremony
(Students and	6:00 – 8:00 pm (CCCC Harnett Health Sciences Center, 51 Red Mulberry Way,
Families Invited)	Lillington, NC 27546)
	*Transportation NOT provided
	**Graduates - Please arrive no later than 5:30 pm with cap and gown

HIGH SCHOOL VISITS – SPRING 2017 – ALL STUDENTS

(All visits occur on Wednesdays)

School	Dates	Time	Location
Harnett Central HS	February 8th March 15th April 26 th May 17 th	9:30-2:00pm	Downstairs in the Library
Triton HS	February 22 nd March 29 th April 26 th May 31 st	9:30am – 2:00pm	Upstairs in the Library
Overhills HS	February 15 th March 22 nd April 19 th May 24 th	9:30am – 2:00pm	Downstairs in the Library
Western Harnett HS	February 1 st March 8 th April 5 th May 10 th	During SOAR 10:25 - 11:05	Room behind guidance

TENTATIVE SUMMER PROGRAM DATES – SUMMER 2017

*Subject to change

Rising 10th Grade (Current 9th)

Friday, June 30th Friday, July 7th

Friday, July 14th

Friday, July 21st

Friday, July 28th

Rising 11th Grade (Current 10th)
Monday, June 26th – Friday, August 4th

Rising 12th Grade (Current 11th)
Monday, June 19th – Friday, August 4th

Graduates (Current 12th)

Monday, June 12th – Friday, August 11th